FORM PTO-1618A Sapires 08/30/09 DM8 0881 0027

10-06-1998



U.S. Department of Communical Patters and Trademork Office TRADEMARE

| 100 | 0/93157 | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| MRD 11.98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| New | Assignment License | | | | |
| X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Occument ID # 100737029 | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | | | |
| Corrective Document | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | X Outer | | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. | 05 28 98 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name McConway & Torley Corporati | lon S | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | |
| Addrage (II) 109 48th St. | | | | | |
| AUG 633 (II/6 I) | } | | | | |
| Address (line 7) | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Pittaburgh | PA 15201 Zip Code | | | | |
| Individuel General Partnership | Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | |
| X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic | | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania | | | | | |
| | OFFICE USE ONLY 90B | | | | |
| | OFFICE USE ONLY 90B No Spec. Fee | | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| Public burden reparting for this collection of information is estimated to average | a approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, instincting time for reviewing the document and like this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chied Information Office. Washington, | | | | |

publishing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments reparding this barden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chied Information Officer. Was D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chied Information Officer. Was D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark And English D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark And Budget, Pagement Reduction Project (0051-0027). Washington, D.C. 20245. See the English Collection Budget Package 0681 0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECURD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS INCOME.

Mail documents to the Collection Budget Package 0681 0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 16231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 0.E. 16231

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0837

01 86.70 108 0005582017:01 HIIWS 8 103844339

| FORM PTO-10 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Person and Trademark Office | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Domestic Re | presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Recaiving Par | TRADEMARK | | |
| Name | Enter for the first Receiving Par | rty unity. | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | | | |
| Name [| Jean Sheftic Bilodeau, Esquire | | | |
| Address (lime 1) | Cebhardt & Smith LLP | | | |
| Address (ilne 2) | Tenth Floor, The World Trade Center | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 401 East Pratt Street | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Baltimore, Maryland 21202 | | | |
| raues | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # [3 | | |
| | and the same of th | iditional numbers attached | | |
| Enter either the | Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for | | | |
| Trade | mark Application Number(s) Registration Num | nber(s) | | |
| | 1,191,991 | | | |
| | 1,489,016 | | | |
| AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | 1,679,163 | | | |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | | | |
| Method of | And the second s | entite de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de | | |
| Donneit A | Count Previously Paid | and the state of t | | |
| (Enter for pa | yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| The best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are additionally | | | | |
| indic | ated herein. | | | |
| Jean Shet | tic Bilodeau. Esquire Jan Suffic Art | 9/14/98 | | |
| Name | of Person Signing Signature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK

MW.98

LAW OFFICES

GEBHARDT & SMITH

NINTH FLOOR

THE WORLD TRADE CENTER
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21202-3064

06-15-1998

100737029

#ACSIMILE

ટ્રેલ્ડ

SALTIMORE (410) 752 5830 WASHINGTON (301) 420 7400

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(410) 385-5105

MRD 6.11.98

June 8, 1998

YIA CERTIFIED MAIL/ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

Attention Assignment Division, Third Floor

Re

LaSalle Business Credit, Inc./McConway & Torley Corporation

Our File No.: 14799

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation among the official records of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is a Release and Reassignment of Trademarks, along with this firm's check payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, in the amount of \$90.00. Please return a date stamped copy to me in the self-addressed, postage paid envelope which has been provided

Thank you for your assistance

Very taily yours.

Jean Sheftic Bilodeau

JSB/cas Enclosure

06/18/1998 S9NITH

00000087 1191991

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 UP 50.00 UP

Sijsbile161 patent off

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("SECURED PARTY"), of 120 East Baltimore Street, Suite 1802, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, is the holder of a security interest and collateral assignment of certain Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and certain rights with respect thereto ("TRADEMARKS"), pursuant to an Assignment of Trademarks as Collateral Security recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 1994 at Reel 1145, Frame 331 ("ASSIGNMENT") by MCCONWAY & TORLEY CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), of 109 48th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201, for the benefit of SECURED PARTY; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining release and reconveyance of the right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS previously granted by ASSIGNEE to SECURED PARTY under the ASSIGNMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SECURED PARTY has reassigned, transferred, set over, and released, and by these presents does hereby reassign, transfer, set over, and release unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, without representation, recourse or warranty, express or implied, all right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS previously granted to SECURED PARTY under the ASSIGNMENT.

representative with authority to do so, has hereunder set his hand and seal as of the 2872 day of 1998.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

John C Baier Assistant Vice President

S. NUSBNIGV99NTIndemork Release. 5 13-01:III5-331.-pd

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY/ | COUNTY OF CANALL | ro wit: |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that of undersigned Notary Public of the acknowledged himself to be an Assistant, as such Assistant Vice President, for the purposes therein contained himself as Assistant Vice President | tant Vice President of LaSalle Busing being authorized so to do, executed by signing the name of LaSalle 1 | eared John C. Baier, and less Credit, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument |
| IN WITNESS MY Hand an | d Notarial Seal | |
| My Commission Expires: | NOTARY PUBLIC | (SEAL) |
| 0 | The second secon | |

3:\JSD\\4799\Trademark Referre.S-18-94.:145+331.upr

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Number | Date | Country |
|----------------|-----------|---------|---------------|
| Corporate Logo | 1,191,991 | 3/16/82 | United States |
| Circle CK | 1,489,016 | 5/24/88 | United States |
| SVAN | 1.679.163 | 3/17/92 | United States |

MAY -3 94

C.USBUIZHORNIDRORCAT.EX2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0842
000SSSSOTT: GI HIIWS 8 10388133



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 18, 1998

PTAS

GERHARDT & SMTTH JEAN SHEFTIE BILODEAU THE WORLD TRADE CENTER, NINTH FLOOR BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3064



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100/3/029

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE FRESENT.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0843 SEBHUBDI 8 SWITH

ID: 4102822000

30'4 200'PN 20:TT 86,30 100

RECORDED: 06/11/1998